# 507792981 03/10/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7840109

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NAOKI YAMAMURO			02/02/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO			
City:	TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	471-8571			
Name:	JTEKT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1-1 ASAHI-MACHI			
City:	KARIYA-SHI AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	448-8652			
	Talala d			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
Application Number:	1	6808820		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	(2	248)647-5210		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Phone:		486476000		
		annan.Haddad@dinsmore.com		
•				
		00 WILSHIRE UITE 300		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ROY, MICHIGAN 48084		
		-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		94361-51 08TMCD14902PA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CESARE A. SCLAFANI		
SIGNATURE:		/Cesare A. Sclafani/	/Cesare A. Sclafani/ 03/10/2023	
SIGINA I UKE:				

## Total Attachments: 1 source=2023-03-10\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

### Attorney Docket No. 94361-51 08TMCD14902PA TSN201808909US00(TOYOTA) / P220317US00(JTEKT)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA**, a business of Japan, with a place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner having rights, title and interest (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's ownership interest") in and to the following United States Letters Patent No. 11,279,401 issued March 22, 2022, filed as US Patent Application No. 16/808,820 on March 4, 2020, and entitled **VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM** (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, JTEKT CORPORATION, a business of JAPAN, with a place of business at 1-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8652, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's ownership interest in and to the Letters Patent, and the inventions therein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, 50 percent (50%) of Assignor's ownership interest in and to the Letters Patent, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

#### TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Date: Feb and , 7073

Signature: Marker Muno

Title: General Manager, Vehicle Technology IP Dept. Intellectual Property Div.

1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 062950 FRAME: 0014

### **RECORDED: 03/10/2023**